HB0027/127977/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 27

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike ", but authorizing the reimbursement of certain expenses"; and strike beginning with "declaring" in line 10 down through "Assembly;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "one" in line 19 on page 1 down through "two" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "three".

On page 2, in lines 3 and 5, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; strike beginning with the comma in line 6 down through "councilmember" in line 7; after line 7, insert:

"(4) the Secretary of Transportation, or the Secretary's designee;";

in line 13, strike "two individuals" and substitute "<u>one individual</u>"; in line 15, strike "six" and substitute "<u>three</u>"; strike beginning with the comma in line 16 down through "property" in line 17; strike in their entirety lines 22 and 23; and after line 23, insert:

"(13) one representative of the Generals Highway Council of Civic Associations.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 27 down through "(1)" in line 28; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through "budget" in line 30.

HB0027/127977/1 Amendments to HB 27 Page 2 of 2

FIN

On page 3, in line 6, after "<u>Assistance</u>," insert "<u>the County Executive of Anne Arundel County</u>,"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive; and in line 13, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>2.</u>".